2022
Datacenter Enterprise Telecom AI
Product Quick Reference Guide
WHAT IS NADDOD
All Optical Interconnection Creates A Brighter Future
NADDOD focused on optical network market, headquartered in Wuhan China Optical Valley. As a
market-Oriented brand of HGTECH (SZSE:000988, the world top 10 transceiver suppliers), NADDOD
has the first-class R&D, manufacturing and technical service capabilities in optical network industry,

 Built-in digital diagnostic functions (DDM)
 RoHS compliant (lead-free)
 Class 1 Laser
 Compliant with EMI, ESD, Telcordia (Bellcore) GR-468-CORE and IEC60825-1
01 ≫
400G/800G Products Specifications
P/N
Data
Rate
Form
Factor
Center
Wavelength
Connector TX/RX Power Reach
QDD-400G-SR8 400G QSFP-DD 850nm MPO VCSEL/PIN ≤10W 100m
QDD-400G-FR4 400G QSFP-DD 1310nm LC Duplex EML/PIN ≤12W 2km
QDD-400G-DR4 400G QSFP-DD 1310nm MPO EML/PIN ≤10.5W 500m
QDD-400G-LR4 400G QSFP-DD 1310nm LC Duplex EML/PIN ≤12W 10km
QDD-800G-DR8+ 800G QSFP-DD 1310nm MPO EML/PIN ≤16W 2km
OSFP-800G-DR8+ 800G OSFP 1310nm MPO EML/PIN ≤16W 2km
OSFP-800G-DR8 800G OSFP 1310nm MPO EML/PIN ≤16W 500m
OSFP-800G-2xFR4 800G OSFP 1310nm 2xCS Duplex EML/PIN ≤16W 2km

 Class 1 Laser
 Compliant with EMI, ESD, Telcordia (Bellcore) GR-468-CORE and IEC60825-1
03 ≫
100G/200G Products Specifications
P/N
Data
Rate
Form
Factor
Center
Wavelength
Connect
or
TX/RX Power Reach
QSFP-100G-SR4 100G QSFP28 850nm MPO VCSEL/PIN ≤3.5W
70m(OM3)/
100m(OM4)
QSFP-100G-PSM4 100G QSFP28 1310nm MPO DFB/PIN ≤3.5W 2km
QSFP-100GJ-LR4 100G QSFP28 1310nm
LC
Duplex
DML/PIN ≤3.5W 2km
QSFP-100G-LR4 100G QSFP28 1310nm
LC
Duplex
DML/PIN ≤3.5W 10km
QSFP-100G-ER4 100G QSFP28 1310nm
LC
Duplex
EML/APD ≤4.5W 40km
QSFP-100G-ZR4 100G QSFP28 1310nm
LC
Duplex
EML/PIN(with SOA) ≤6.5W 80km
QSFP-100G-LR 100G QSFP28 1310nm
LC
Duplex
EML/PIN ≤4.5W 10km
CFP-100G-LR4 100G CFP 1310nm

Duplex
EML/PIN(with SOA) ≤9W 40km
CFP2-100G-ZR4 100G CFP2 1310nm
LC
Duplex
EML/PIN(with SOA) ≤9W 80km
CFP4-100G-LR4 100G CFP4 1310nm
LC
Duplex
EML/PIN ≤6W 10km
Q56-200G-SR4 200G QSFP56 850nm MPO VCSEL/PIN ≤6W 100m
Q56-200G-FR4 200G QSFP56 1310nm
LC
Duplex
EML/PIN ≤5W 2km
QDD-200G-LR4 200G QSFP-DD 1310nm
LC
Duplex
EML/PIN ≤10.8W 10km

 Center wavelength 1310nm
 Compliant with IEEE 802.3cd, SFF-8636, SFF-8679 and QSFP28 MSA Ethernet standards
 PAM4 modulation
 Maximum power consumption 4W
 Up to 10km reach for G.652 SMF
 Built-in digital diagnostic functions (DDM)
 RoHS compliant (lead-free)
 Compliant with Telcordia (Bellcore) GR-468-CORE
25G/40G/50G Products Specifications
P/N
Data
Rate
Form
Factor
Center Wavelength Connector TX/RX Power Reach
SFP-25G-SR 25G SFP28 850nm LC Duplex VCSEL/PIN ≤1W 70m(OM3)/100m(OM4)
SFP-25G-LR 25G SFP28 1310nm LC Duplex DFB/PIN ≤1W 10km
SFP-25G-ER 25G SFP28 1310nm LC Duplex DFB/APD ≤1.75W 40km
SFP-25G-ER-BDU-40 25G SFP28 1270nm-TX/1330nm-RX LC Simplex DFB/APD ≤1.75W 40km
SFP-25G-ER-BDD-40 25G SFP28 1330nm-TX/1270nm-RX LC Simplex DFB/APD ≤1.75W 40km
QSFP-40GA-SR4 40G QSFP+ 850nm MPO VCSEL/PIN ≤1.5W 100m
QSFP-40GC-SR4 40G QSFP+ 850nm MPO VCSEL/PIN ≤1.5W 300m
QSFP-40GJ-LR4 40G QSFP+ 1310nm LC Duplex DFB/PIN ≤3.5W 2km
QSFP-40G-LR4 40G QSFP+ 1310nm LC Duplex DML/PIN ≤3.5W 10km
QSFP-40G-LX4 40G QSFP+ 1310nm LC Duplex DFB/PIN ≤3.5W 150m(MMF)/2km(SMF)
QSFP-40G-PIR4 40G QSFP+ 1310nm MPO DFB/PIN ≤2.5W 1.4km
QSFP-40G-PLR4 40G QSFP+ 1310nm MPO DFB/PIN ≤2.5W 10km
QSFP-40G-ER4 40G QSFP+ 1310nm LC Duplex DML/APD ≤3.5W 40km
QSFP28-50G-LR 50G QSFP28 1310nm LC Duplex DFB/PIN ≤4W 10km
QSFP28-50G-ER 50G QSFP28 1310nm LC Duplex EML/APD ≤4.5W 40km
≪ 06
10G Transceivers
For 10G Ethernet, MAN (metropolitan area network), access network, wireless, campus, data center, etc.

 RoHS compliant (lead-free)
 Class 1 Laser
07 ≫
 Compliant with EMI, ESD, Telcordia (Bellcore) GR-468-CORE and IEC60825-1
10G SFP+/XFP Products Specifications
P/N
Data
Rate
Form
Factor
Wavelength
Connec
tor
TX/RX Power Reach
SFP-10G-SR 10G SFP+ 850nm
LC
Duplex
VCSEL/PIN ≤1W
300m(OM3)
400m(OM4)
SFP-10G-LR 10G SFP+ 1310nm
LC
Duplex
DFB/PIN ≤1.2W 10km
SFP-10G-ER 10G SFP+ 1550nm
LC
Duplex
EML/PIN ≤1.5W 40km
SFP-10G-ZR 10G SFP+ 1550nm
LC
Duplex
EML/APD ≤1.5W 80km
SFP-10G-T 10G SFP+ / RJ45 / ≤2W
30m/80m
(cat6a/7)
SFP-10G-ER-BDU-40 10G SFP+ 1270nm-TX/1330nm-RX
LC
Simplex
DFB/PIN ≤1.5W 40km
SFP-10G-ER-BDD-40 10G SFP+ 1330nm-TX/1270nm-RX
LC
Simplex
DFB/PIN ≤1.5W 40km
SFP-10G-ZR-BDU-80 10G SFP+ 1490nm-TX/1550nm-RX
LC
Simplex
EML/APD ≤1.8W 80km
SFP-10G-ZR-BDD-80 10G SFP+ 1550nm-TX/1490nm-RX
LC
Simplex
EML/APD ≤1.8W 80km
SFP-10G-ER-CW40 10G SFP+ 1270～1610nm
LC
Duplex
EML/PIN ≤1.5W 40km
SFP-10G-ZR-CW80 10G SFP+ 1470～1610nm
LC
Duplex
EML/APD ≤1.5W 80km
SFP-10G-ER-DW40 10G SFP+ C17～C61
LC
Duplex
EML/PIN ≤1.5W 40km
SFP-10G-ZR-DW80C 10G SFP+ C17～C61（Tunable）
LC
Duplex
EML/PIN ≤1.5W 80km
XFP-10G-SR 10G XFP 850nm

1310nm-TX/
1550nm-RX
LC Simplex DFB/PIN ≤0.86W 40km
SFP-1GE-ER-BDD-40 1G SFP
1550nm-TX/
1310nm-RX
LC Simplex DFB/PIN ≤0.86W 40km
SFP-1GE-ZR-BDU-80 1G SFP
1490nm-TX/
1550nm-RX
LC Simplex DFB/PIN ≤0.95W 80km
SFP-1GE-ZR-BDD-80 1G SFP
1550nm-TX/
1490nm-RX
LC Simplex DFB/PIN ≤0.95W 80km
SFP-1GE-LR-CW20 1G SFP 1270～1610nm LC Duplex DFB/PIN ≤1W 20km
SFP-1GE-ZR-CW80 1G SFP 1270～1610nm LC Duplex DFB/PIN ≤1W 80km
SFP-1GE-ER-DW40 1G SFP C17～C61 LC Duplex DFB/PIN ≤1W 40km
SFP-1GE-ZR-DW80 1G SFP C17～C61 LC Duplex DFB/PIN ≤1W 80km
≪ 10
100M/SONET SDH/FC Transceivers
 100M Transceivers
For 100M fast Ethernet.
 SONET/SDH Transceivers
For SONET/SDH optical transport network, SONET/SDH core switch, multi-service transport platform
(MSTP), optical edge equipment (OED), add/drop multiplexer.
 FC Transceivers
It is applicable to FC (Fibre Channel) network, and can realize the transmission of data files among
storage, server and client nodes.
100M/SONET SDH/FC Transceivers
P/N Data Rate
Form
Factor
Center
Wavelength
Connector TX/RX Power Reach
SFP-FE-SR-31 100M SFP 1310nm LC Duplex FP/PIN ≤0.86W 2km
SFP-FE-T 100M SFP / RJ45 / ≤1.2W 100m
SFP-155M-SR-31 155M(OC-3/STM-1) SFP 1310nm LC Duplex FP/PIN ≤0.86W 2km
SFP-622M-LR 622M(OC-12/STM-4) SFP 1310nm LC Duplex FP/PIN ≤0.86W 10km
SFP-2.5G-LR 2.5G(OC-48/STM-16) SFP 1310nm LC Duplex DFB/PIN ≤0.95W 10km
SFP-8G-SR 8G SFP+ 850nm LC Duplex VCSEL/PIN ≤1W 100m
SFP-16G-SR 16G SFP+ 850nm LC Duplex VCSEL/PIN ≤1W 100m
SFP-32G-SR 32G SFP28 850nm LC Duplex VCSEL/PIN ≤1W 100m
11 ≫
DAC & AOC
Direct Attach Copper Cable (DAC)

 Compliant with SFF-8636, SFF-8665 and 200G/100G Ethernet standards
 400G QSFP-DD-8xSFP56 DAC
 Hot pluggable QSFP-DD/SFP56 form factor
 Transmission data rate 400Gbps-8x50Gbps
 Eight channel PAM4 modulation
 Transmission distance 1-3m
 Compliant with CMIS Rev 4.0 and 400G/50G Ethernet standards
DAC Products Specifications
P/N
Data
Rate
Form
Factor
Reach P/N Data Rate Form Factor Reach
DAC DAC Breakout Cable
SFP-10G-CU* 10G SFP+ 1-7m Q4SFP-40G-CU* 40G-4x10G QSFP+/SFP+ 0.5-7m
SFP-25G-CU* 25G SFP28 1-5m Q2Q28-100G-CU* 100G-2x50G QSFP28/QSFP28 1-5m
QSFP-40G-CU* 40G QSFP+ 1-7m Q4SFP-100G-CU* 100G-4x25G QSFP28/SFP28 1-5m
SFP56-50G-CU* 50G SFP56 1-3m Q2DSFP-200G-CU* 200G-2x100G QSFP56/DSFP 1-3m
QSFP-56G-CU* 56G QSFP+ 1-5m Q2Q56-200G-CU* 200G-2x100G QSFP56/QSFP56 1-3m
QSFP-100G-CU* 100G QSFP28 1-5m Q4S56-200G-CU* 200G-4x50G QSFP56/SFP56 1-3m
Q56-200G-CU* 200G QSFP56 1-3m Q2Q56-400G-CU* 400G-2x200G QSFP-DD/QSFP56 1-3m
QDD-400G-CU* 400G QSFP-DD 1-3m Q8S56-400G-CU* 400G-8x50G QSFP-DD/SFP56 1-3m
Note: Product model * indicates the length of high-speed cable, in meter
≪ 14
Active Optical Cable (AOC)

 Transmission distance 1-150m
 100G QSFP28-4xSFP28 AOC
 Transmission data rate 100Gbps-4x25Gbps
 Four channel NRZ modulation
 Transmission distance 1-100m
 200G QSFP56-2xQSFP56 AOC
 Transmission data rate 200Gbps-2x100Gbps
 Four channel PAM4 modulation
 Transmission distance 1-100m
AOC Products Specifications
P/N Data Rate Form Factor Reach P/N Data Rate
Form
Factor
Reach
Active Optical Cable
SFP-10G-A* 10G SFP+ 1-300m QSFP-100G-A* 100G QSFP28 1-100m
SFP-25G-A* 25G SFP28 1-100m Q56-200G-A* 200G QSFP56 1-100m
QSFP-40G-A* 40G QSFP+ 1-150m QDD-400G-A* 400G QSFP-DD 1-100m
QSFP-56G-A* 56G QSFP+ 1-150m QDD-800G-A* 800G QSFP-DD 1-30m
DSFP-100G-A* 100G DSFP 1-100m OSFP-800G-A* 800G OSFP 1-30m
AOC Breakout Cable
Q4SFP-100G-A* 100G-4x25G QSFP28/SFP28 1-100m Q4SFP-40G-A* 40G-4x10G QSFP+/SFP+ 1-150m
Q2Q56-200G-A* 200G-2x100G QSFP56/QSFP56 1-100m Q8LC-40G-A* 40G-4x10G QSFP+ 1-100m